NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows:

1. Recitals.

The above recitals are incorporated herein by this reference and made a part hereof.

2. Deposit for District Services.

a. Initial Deposit. Applicant shall provide the District with an initial deposit in
the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15.000.00) at the time of execution of this Agreement.
The Initial Deposit and any subsequent Replenishment Deposit(s) described in Section 2(b) below
are collectively referenced herein as the "Deposit."

b. Costs of District Services. On a monthly basis, District may draw on the